Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RDATION FORM COVER SE PATENTS ONLY	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 121880
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments, and document: 2	
 A. Name of conveying parties: Kaoru KAGAMI Hidekuni ASAI Yoshiatsu YOKOO B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:		Name and address of receiving party: HOYA CORPORATION 7-5, NAKAOCHIAI 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 161-0032 JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	erger nange of Name 005 and 2-3)	
January 19, 2005		
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/515,37	В.	Patent No.(s)
Αd	ditional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No
C. Title of Application: OPTICAL S SAME	WITCH AND OPTICAL A	ADD/DROP MULTIPLEXER USING THE
Name and address of party to whom corrected concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. F	Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-64 Fax Number: 703-836-278	dep	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.
i n		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. James A. Offf Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Kallier Registration No. 53,839		ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: February 28, 2005
		PATENT

700157869

REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0934

			ASSIGNMENT	Γ					
		(1) <u>Kaon</u>	ı K <u>A</u> GAMI	(5)		_			
(a. 0)	Insert	(2) <u>Hi</u> del	cuni ASAI	(6)	<u> </u>				
Nam	Name(5) of Inventor(5)			(7)					
	OI INVENTOR(s)	(4)		(8)					
		paid to each o	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each und	of one dollar (\$1.00) and craigned agrees to assign	other good and valuable i, and hereby does assign,	consideration , transfer and			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>HO</u> Y				_			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 7-5, Nakaochiai 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-0032 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) OPTICAL SWITCH AND OPTICAL ADD/DROP MULTIPLEXER							
(1-7	Insert	(11) <u>OP</u>	TICAL SWITCH AND O	PTICAL ADD/DROP	MULTIPLEXER				
	Identification such as Title, Case	USING THE SAME							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 121880) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
		for which th	e undersigned has (have) ex e herewith or	ecuted an application for	patent in the United Sta	ies of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	January 14, 200	5 & January 19	, 2005				
	Application								
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	10/515,378					
	Identification for filed applications	filed F	ebruary 28, 2005						
applic any ap the As claims reexan Paten full ri and a	applications for the inventations and patents as the A 2) Each undersigned application or continuation to signee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned are provisions of the Intertation agrant of a valid for the United States resught to convey the entire integrees that this assignment of Each undersigned to Each undersigned the United States resught to convey the entire integrees that this assignment of Each undersigned infection that may be necessigned that the same provided the entire of this document.	ston, and any fact sesignce may deer agrees to execute the in obtaining engrees to execute the interest of execute the execute	n necessary. all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue apyridence and going forward wall papers and documents an ion for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of pplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exent and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the said or the said Assigned, and that he has not exent and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the said or the said Assigned.	ection with any interfere plication based thereon, with such interference, all perform any act which all Property or similar ago have be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tracingnee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not execsisions and legal represers, PLC the power to insentels of the United State	nce which may be declar for the invention, and to a may be necessary in con- recements. In, maintain or confirm be temark Office to issue and entire interest, and cove- ute, any agreements in co- atatives. It on this assignment any s Patent and Trademark (ed concerning cooperate with meetion with y reissue or y and all Letters nents that he has onflict herewith, further			
•	In witness whereof. 6	secuted by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) (pposite the undersigne	ed name(s).	· • ·			
<u>.</u> .	Transmit 1A		e a Ctantorea	アンスタスペード	7 \ <u>C17 \1 \\</u>	(SEAL)			
Date		200 5	Inventor Signature	H <u>idekuni</u>	<u> ASAI</u>	(SEAL)			
Date	Ta	_ ځوه د .	Inventor Signature	<u>Yoshiatsu</u>	<u> Yo Koo</u>	(\$EAL)			
Date Date	v		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date	 ,		Inventor Signature						
Date			Inventor Signature						
Dat			Inventor Signature	·		(SEAL)			
Dat			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	as we consider				
			signed before: (a) a Notary P st two witnesses who also sig						
Dat			Witness						
P-41			Witness		DATENT				

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0935